
GOVERNMENT 

OF THE 
REPUBLIC OF VANUATU ORDER No. 37 of 1981 

PRICE CONTROL (AMENDMENT) (No.8) ORDER 1981 

To replace the Schedule to the Price Control Order 1980 

IN EXERCISE of the powera contained in Section 15 of the 
Joint Price Control Regulation No. 18 fo 1974, I make 
the following Order : 

1. The Schedule to the Price Control (Amendment) (No.7) 
Order 24 of 1980 is hereby revoked and replaced 'by 
the schedule annexed hereto. 

2. This Order mav be ~ited as the Price Control (Amendment) 

(No.8) Order of 1981 and shall come into force on the 
12th of March 1981. 

MADE at Port-Vila, the 12th March 1981. 

11J£d..v.A ~ . 
\' KALSAKAU 
Minister of Finance 



SCHEDUl.E 

Retail and Wholesale Prices, (in vn of same Foodstuffs 

PRODUCTS Maximum Whole­
sale Price in 
Vila and 
\.ugenville 

Rice in bag of 25 kgs. 1.836 
Rice in bag of 1',0 kgs. 746 

Rice in bag of 5 kgs. 385 
Rice in bag of 1 kg. 78 

Msckerel in tomato 28 
1n tin of 7.5 oz. 
Mackeral in ail in 45 
tin of 15 oz. 

Ox & Palm corned beef 104 
with cereel in tin 

,of 340 grs. 

Ox & Palm corned beef 145 
without cereal in 
tin of 340 grs. 

,Local corned beef in 94 
'tin of 280 grill. 

'Sugar in packet of 133 
1 kg. 

Table SAXA salt in 27 
packet of 5,00 grs. 

Soja cooking oil in 140 
bottle of 1 11tre 

Tea 1n packet of ~ lb. 50 
Soluble caffee in tin 98 
of 50 grs. 

Mila 1n tin of 375 grs. 150 

Powdered milk in tin 345 
of 1 kg. 

Lactogen in tin of 444 
1.35 grs. 

Washing powder in 84 
packet of 335 gra. 

Waratah soap in bar 72 
of 600 grs. 

Canned butter in can 112 
of 340 grs. 

Cabin biscuits in tin 1.245 
of 9 kgs(20 Ibs) 

Plain flour in packet 68 
of 1 kg. 

Msximum Retail 
Price in Vila 

snd 
Luganville 

2.020 
82,0 

420 

85 

32 

50 

115 

16,0 

108 

145 

30 

155 

55 

108 

165 

380 

488 

92 

80 

122 

1.370 

75 

·2-

Maximum Whole­
sale Price an 
the ships 

2.040 
828 

426 

87 

31 

48 

111 

156 

96 

145 

29 

152 

55 

103 

160 

370 

468 

90 

76 

120 

1.357 

77 

Maximum Retail 
Price outside 
Vila and 
Lugsnville 

2.335 
950 

490 
10,0 

35 

55 

125 

180 

115 

165 

35 

175 

63 

120 

185 

425 

530 

1,05 

88 

140 

1.555 

90 



PART 2 

CUT S 

Stew 

nat Riba 

Briakets . 

Soup Meat 

Maximum retail price (in VT per kilo) 

of the beef-meat in aale in .the 

butcheri~6 of Port Vila. 

MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICE 

175 .VT 

170VT 

170 liT 

170 VT.· 



Partia 2. - Prix maxima da Ie vianda de boaut (en VT par kilo) en venta 

dans 18S bouchariss de Port-ViIs. 

( ) 
M 0 R C E A U X : PR IX DE VE NTE MAX I~IA 1 

1-------------------------------:--------------------------! 
- RegoQt 

- Soupe 

- Plat de Cate 

I - Poitrine 
. . 

-&-

175 VT 

170 VT 

170 VT 

170 VT 


